CITY OF EAGLE LAKE JUNE 6, 2022 CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA 705 Parkway Avenue at 6:00 P.M.

City Council meetings are held the first Monday of every month at 6 p.m. All meetings are open to the public. If you wish to address the City Council in person, please contact City Hall at 507-257-3218 or email krausch@eaglelakemn.com or jbromeland@eaglelakemn.com. Written comments or questions for the City Council can be submitted via USPS, email, or dropped off at City Hall to be read at the meeting. City Council meetings are now live streamed to the City of Eagle Lake's official YouTube Channel. To view meetings, please visit the City of Eagle Lake website at eaglelakemn.com and click on the "City of Eagle Lake MN City Council Meetings" icon on the home page of the website.

The City Council is provided with background information for agenda items in advance by staff, committees, and boards. Many decisions regarding agenda items are based upon this information, as well as: city policy and practices, input from constituents and a Council Members personal judgment. If you have any comments, questions or information that has not yet been presented or discussed regarding an agenda item, please ask to be recognized by the mayor during the "Open Public Comments" section on the agenda. Please state your name and address for the record. All comments are appreciated.

CALL TO ORDER

Approval

Res. 2022-27 Willette Fire Dept Reserves

ROLL CALL			
	Auringer Steinberg		Rohrich White Whitington
Pers	menting on consent agenda may use this oppor	tunity	for <u>three minutes</u> on a topic not on the agenda. Persons to speak. There will be no discussion or action taken at that ssue(s) or concern(s) and for City Staff to do further research.
APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA			
APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES • City Council Meeting Minutes from May 2, 2022			
CO	NSENT AGENDA		
1.	Monthly Bills	2.	Treasurer's Report
3.	Police Report	4.	Fire Report
5.	Public Works Report	6.	Building & Zoning Permits
7.	Gambling Report	8.	Res. 2022-24 Accept Donations-Park Board
9.	Res. 2022-25 Accept	10.	Tator Days Contiguous Area-Legion and
	Donations-Music on		Eagle's Nest
	Parkway		
11.	Tator Days Parade	12.	Res. 2022-26 Guillemette PERA
	Permit Application		
	Forms Submitted to		
	Blue Earth County		
	Highway Dent for		

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact City Hall at 507.257.3218 or email at jbromeland@eaglelakemn.com.

PRESENTATIONS

- 1. Bradley Van Deise with Eide Bailly: Annual Audit Presentation
- 2. Julie Blackburn with ISG: Annual MS4 Presentation
- 3. Brian Sarff with Bolton and Menk: Project Updates for Sewer and Water Extension and WTP
- 4. John Jensen, Director of Economic Development with MetroNet: Letter Agreement

PUBLIC HEARING

1. Conditional Use Permit at 107 598th Avenue

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Fund Transfer for CSAH 27 (Agency Street) Project
- 2. Schedule Public Hearing to Consider Adoption of Amended Ordinance
- 3. Mankato Motorsports Park Project
- 4. American Legion Request for Special Event Contiguous Area Permit and Request to Waive Fee
- 5. Medora Air Mixing Unit for Lift Station
- 6. 211th Avenue/Minimum Maintenance Road Repair
- 7. Painting of Park Bathrooms
- 8. Painting of Outdoor Rink
- 9. Hydro Seeding for Eagle Heights Park
- 10. Status of Needed Ballfield Improvement

OTHER

- 1. Right of Way Concerns by Public Works Department
- 2. Feedback Request from Blue Earth County on UFD Ordinance Update
- 3. Membership Survey Request from YMCA
- 4. Schedule Work Session to Review Police Department Staffing Needs
- 5. CSAH 27 (Agency Street) Reconstruction Project Newsletter

CITY ADMINISTRATOR REPORT

- 1. SMIF Bus Tour in Eagle Lake: July 21st from 9:15 a.m.-10:00 a.m.
- 2. Congressionally Directed Spending Request Confirmation Notification
- 3. 2023 Budget Timeline
- 4. Outdoor Warning Sirens and Information from Blue Earth County

COUNCIL MEMBER'S REPORT

ANNOUNCEMENTS

- Next Regular City Council Meeting -July 11, 2022 at 6:00 p.m., City Hall Council Chambers, 705 Parkway Avenue
- Next Regular **EDA** Meeting June 23, 2022 at 6:45 AM, City Hall-Council Chambers, 705 Parkway Ave
- Next Regular Park Board Meeting June 9, 2022 at 6:45 AM, City Hall-Council Chambers, 705 Parkway Ave
- Next Regular Planning Commission Meeting June 20, 2022 at 6:00 PM, City Hall-Council Chambers, 705 Parkway Ave

ADJOURNMENT